

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1090

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "not to exceed \$200,000" and substitute "in the amount of \$150,000"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 6 down through "fund" in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "a" in line 14 down through "below" in line 16 and substitute "the total principal amount of \$150,000".

Strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 2 down through line 27, inclusive; and on the same page, in line 28, strike "(6)" and substitute "(5)".